while the proposed new substation will accommodate the demand 
from Feeder 1. If necessary, BILECO will idle or fully retire the 
refurbished 3.15 MVA power transformer as part of its long-term 
system optimization. 

ESTIMATED PROJECT COST 

8. The estimated total cost of the proposed project is One Hundred 

Twenty Million, Three Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Fifty-Five Pesos and 05/100 (PhP120,365,855.05). 

PROJECT  FINANCING 

9. The National Electrification Administration (NEA) will provide 

funding for the proposed project, as shown in the table below. 

PROJECT TITLE 

PROJECT  
COST (PhP) 

FINANCING SCHEME 
Source 
of Fund 

Repayment